
From: Kameron Mason <KameronM@kcha.org>
Subject: Re: King County Housing Authority - Phase II Sync
To: Nathan Bott <nathan.bott@flocksafety.com>
Cc: Judd Kuypers <judd.kuypers@flocksafety.com>; Ponha Lim <PonhaL@kcha.org>; Joshua Stottlemyer

<JoshuaS@kcha.org>
Sent: September 9, 2025 2:53 PM (UTC-04:00)

I will reach out to the teams at Seola and Mardi Gras and see if I can get clarification on the poles. 

If not, we can reach out to the city. 

Thanks,

Kameron Mason | Site Security Lead
600 Andover Park W., Tukwila, WA 98188
Mobile: 206-491-6630 | TTY: 7-1-1
www.kcha.org | Facebook | LinkedIn | Instagram
  
King County Housing Authority
Transforming lives through housing

From: Nathan Bott <nathan.bott@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 9, 2025 11:50:32 AM
To: Kameron Mason <KameronM@kcha.org>
Cc: Judd Kuypers <judd.kuypers@flocksafety.com>
Subject: Re: King County Housing Authority - Phase II Sync
 

 

*EXTERNAL EMAIL*  This email originated outside of KCHA.  Do NOT click or open unexpected links or
attachments.  *NEVER* provide User ID or Password.  If this email seems suspicious, click your PHISH ALERT button

(or forward to HelpDesk@kcha.org from your cell phone).

 

Hello Kameron,

Thanks again for getting back to me.  A couple of notes based on feedback from the deployment engineer, Jeremy:
WA- King County Housing Authority Phase II

1. For the parking lot light pole at Mardi Gras - can you confirm that it is owned by KCHA and that it has constant AC
power available.

2. For the Cascade locations, the team would like to use the light posts there.  I let them know that you didn't know who
owned them, so our permitting team is going to reach out to the city.  Any issues with that?

3. For the Seaola Gardens #2 location, Jeremy did the calcs and it seems there may not be enough solar due to
trees/shading.  Could we use this pole?  We may need to ask the local government there as well.

http://www.kcha.org/
https://www.facebook.com/KingCountyHousing/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/kcha
https://www.instagram.com/kingcountyhousing/
https://planner.flocksafety.com/planning-portal/deployment-tracker/public/341911bc3c41cc8a798fdd59689d73779c67b5801d433207194cb85b9bbd02fab2ad4e95732d89eeb4a61e4b8874394547f78dc3ab4777e85f4fbca325906735


On Fri, Sep 5, 2025 at 12:56 PM Kameron Mason <KameronM@kcha.org> wrote:

Hey Nathan,

 

Sorry for the late response. I am usually out of the office by 3pm. I am free on Monday 9/8 at 2pm and my schedule
looks pretty clear on Tuesday 9/9.

I will be out of the office starting on 9/10 and returning on 9/15

 

Let me know what works best for you.

 

Kameron Mason | Site Security Lead

600 Andover Park W., Tukwila, WA 98188

Mobile: 206-491-6630 | TTY: 7-1-1

www.kcha.org | Facebook | LinkedIn | Instagram

 

King County Housing Authority

Transforming lives through housing

 

Report an Incident: Click here to access the Incident Reporting HomeBase site.

  

 

mailto:KameronM@kcha.org
http://www.kcha.org/
https://www.facebook.com/KingCountyHousing/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/kcha
https://www.instagram.com/kingcountyhousing/
https://kchaorg.sharepoint.com/sites/riskmanagement/SitePages/Incident-Reporting.aspx?csf=1&web=1&e=JAtjUM&CID=6b92ed1c-bdf3-4f6d-bb5f-ea5be85c7680


From: Nathan Bott <nathan.bott@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 3, 2025 8:58 AM
To: Kameron Mason <KameronM@kcha.org>
Cc: Judd Kuypers <judd.kuypers@flocksafety.com>; Ponha Lim <PonhaL@kcha.org>; Joshua Stottlemyer <JoshuaS@kcha.org>
Subject: Re: King County Housing Authority - Phase II Sync

 

 

*EXTERNAL EMAIL*  This email originated outside of KCHA.  Do NOT click or open unexpected links or
attachments.  *NEVER* provide User ID or Password.  If this email seems suspicious, click your PHISH ALERT

button (or forward to HelpDesk@kcha.org from your cell phone).

 

Hello Kameron,

 

Here's a link to the updated deployment plan with additional LPRs - WA- King County Housing Authority Phase II

 

I'd like to go through it with you, so we can confirm pole location and consider other existing infrastructure in some of
the areas.  If you have 30 mins after 3pm PT today, let's plan to have a call.  Let me know.

 

Thanks,

Nathan

 

On Tue, Sep 2, 2025 at 3:49 PM Nathan Bott <nathan.bott@flocksafety.com> wrote:

Thanks Kameron.  I review and update this evening, and reach back out if I have any questions.

 

Nathan

 

On Tue, Sep 2, 2025 at 3:11 PM Kameron Mason <KameronM@kcha.org> wrote:

Good Afternoon,

 

Thank you for the quick huddle. Below is the list of the additional proposed locations (lat+long)

 

Green River #2 47.29747390140631, -122.21411610912136
Mardi Gras 47.38529286739635, -122.20303802111174
Cascade #1 47.41930758187442, -122.19963179240197
Cascade #2 47.417853284769244, -122.19726666965911
Cascade #3 47.41768458092613, -122.19733402670872
Seola Gardens #1 47.505701748703764, -122.33927988423915
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mailto:judd.kuypers@flocksafety.com
mailto:PonhaL@kcha.org
mailto:JoshuaS@kcha.org
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Seola Gardens #2 47.50020400520511, -122.33923996293036

 

 

The Camera at Mardi Gras would be hard wired to a light post if possible. All others would need a pole.

 

Please let me know if these are not suitable for deployment.

 

Thanks,

 

Kameron Mason | Site Security Lead

600 Andover Park W., Tukwila, WA 98188

Mobile: 206-491-6630 | TTY: 7-1-1

www.kcha.org | Facebook | LinkedIn | Instagram

 

King County Housing Authority

Transforming lives through housing

 

Report an Incident: Click here to access the Incident Reporting HomeBase site.

  

 

From: Judd Kuypers <judd.kuypers@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 26, 2025 9:00 AM
To: Kameron Mason <KameronM@kcha.org>
Cc: David Maitlen <david.maitlen@flocksafety.com>; Nathan Bott <nathan.bott@flocksafety.com>; Ponha Lim
<PonhaL@kcha.org>; Joshua Stottlemyer <JoshuaS@kcha.org>
Subject: Re: King County Housing Authority - Phase II Sync

 

 

*EXTERNAL EMAIL*  This email originated outside of KCHA.  Do NOT click or open unexpected links or
attachments.  *NEVER* provide User ID or Password.  If this email seems suspicious, click your PHISH ALERT

button (or forward to HelpDesk@kcha.org from your cell phone).

 

Awesome - invite sent!

 

On Tue, Aug 26, 2025 at 8:55 AM Kameron Mason <KameronM@kcha.org> wrote:
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Good Morning,

 

Tuesday 9/2 at 2pm works for me, or Friday 9/5.

I’ll get a list together for possible deployment sites.

 

Kameron Mason | Site Security Lead

600 Andover Park W., Tukwila, WA 98188

Mobile: 206-491-6630 | TTY: 7-1-1

www.kcha.org | Facebook | LinkedIn | Instagram

 

King County Housing Authority

Transforming lives through housing

 

Report an Incident: Click here to access the Incident Reporting HomeBase site.

  

 

From: Judd Kuypers <judd.kuypers@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 26, 2025 8:52 AM
To: Kameron Mason <KameronM@kcha.org>; David Maitlen <david.maitlen@flocksafety.com>; Nathan Bott
<nathan.bott@flocksafety.com>; Ponha Lim <PonhaL@kcha.org>
Subject: King County Housing Authority - Phase II Sync

 

 

*EXTERNAL EMAIL*  This email originated outside of KCHA.  Do NOT click or open unexpected links or
attachments.  *NEVER* provide User ID or Password.  If this email seems suspicious, click your PHISH

ALERT button (or forward to HelpDesk@kcha.org from your cell phone).

 

Hi Team,

Based on our recent conversations, I'd love to sync up on where we stand with KCHA's phase II Flock
deployment. We have not yet selected sites or deployed some of the cameras that were invoiced. 

At a glance, it looks like my team's available tomorrow (Wed) at 2pm PT, Tuesday 9/2 at 2pm PT, or Friday, 8/5 at
9am or 10am PT. 

Does one of these times work for you @Kameron Mason? 

 

--
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Judd Kuypers
Account Executive

 480-695-6745    flocksafety.com

 https://flocksafety.chilipiper.com/me/judd-kuypers/meeting-with-judd-kuypers

 

 

--

Judd Kuypers
Account Executive

 480-695-6745    flocksafety.com

 https://flocksafety.chilipiper.com/me/judd-kuypers/meeting-with-judd-kuypers
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--

Nathan Bott
Majors Solutions Engineer

 540-533-7632    flocksafety.com
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Nathan Bott
Majors Solutions Engineer

 540-533-7632    flocksafety.com
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Nathan Bott
Majors Solutions Engineer

 540-533-7632    flocksafety.com
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